INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION
AUTUMN MATCH

LLYN BRENIG - 9th SEPTEMBER 2000

SUMMARY of RESULTS

Winner ENGLAND 117 fish 204 Ibs 3.375 ozs
2nd Place SCOTLAND 113 fish 193 1bs 14.8750zs
3rd Place WALES 89 fish 143 1bs 15.625 ozs
4th Place IRELAND 44 fish 70 Ibs 3.125 ozs
GRAND TOTALS 363 fish 612 Ibs 5.000 ozs
Weigh-in totals 317 fish 520 Ibs 5.000 ozs

BEST BASKET
John Buchanan SCOTLAND 17 fish 29 Ibs 15.375o0zs

HEAVIEST TROUT

Brendan Spillane |RELAND 21bs 10.750 o0zs
ENGLAND best basket Dave Heseltine 14 fish 27 Ibs 4.125 ozs
IRELAND best basket ~ Seamus Kelly 11 fish 16 Ibs 10.8750zs
SCOTLAND best basket John Buchanan 17 fish 29 Ibs  15.3750zs
WALES best basket Hywel Morgan 11 fish 19 Ibs 5.125 ozs

IFFA Official Results [each addit. fish - 2 Ibs]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION
AUTUMN MATCH

LLYN BRENIG - 9th SEPTEMBER 2000

ENGLISH RESULTS

FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL TOTAL HEAVIEST
Name Fish Ibs ozs FISH Fish Ibs ozs Ibs ozs
Dave Heseltine 8 15 4.125 6 14 27 4125 2 6.500
Graham Pearson (c) 8 13 0.625 6 14 25 0.625 2 2.500
Richard Cobbledick 8 11 13.375 6 14 23 13.375
John Henshall 8 11 11.000 2 10 15 11.000
Dave Shipman 8 14 11.500 8 14 11.500
John Tyzack 8 13 10.375 8 13 10.375 2 9.625
John Emerson 8 13 3.375 8 13 3.375
Neil West 7 12 9.125 7 12 9.125
Jeremy Clarke 7 12 6.375 7 12 6.375
Baz Reece 7 11 7.750 7 11 7.750
Trevor Colclough 6 10 5.750 6 10 5.750
Chris Howitt 6 9 11.875 6 9 11.875
David Murray 4 7 3.625 4 7 3.625
Steve Ebdon 4 7 0.500 4 7 0.500

97 164 3.375 20 0 117 204 3.375

IFFA Official Results [each addit. fish - 2 Ibs]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name

Seamus Kelly

Brendan Spillane

Sammy McGowan

Eamon Ross

Pat Carson

Joe Barry (c)

Denis Cronin

Colin Love

Eamon Tonge

David Taylor

Sean Daly

John Smith

Jim Tiernan

Fechin McMorrow (Snr)

IFFA Official Results

LLYN BRENIG - 9th SEPTEMBER 2000

FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL
Fish Ibs ozs FISH
8 10 10.875 3
5 9 5.250
4 7 2.500
4 7 0.875
4 6 4.875
4 5 3.375
3 4 9.625
3 3 14.625
2 3 8.750
2 3 8.000
2 2 14.375
0
0
0
41 64 3.125 3

AUTUMN MATCH

IRISH RESULTS

TOTAL HEAVIEST
Fish Ibs ozs Ibs ozs
11 16 10.875
5 9 5.250 2 10.750 =
4 2.500
4 0.875
4 4.875
4 3.375
3 9.625
3 14.625
2 8.750
2 8.000
2 14.375
0
0
0
44 70 3.125

[each addit. fish - 2 Ibs]



Name

John Buchanan

David Downie

David Chalmers

lain Earle

lan Jones

Craig Cowan

Michael Wilson (c)

William Leach

Ronnie Glass

Alan Hill

Scott Pozzi

Brian Watt

Andrew Menmuir

Peter Auchterlonie

IFFA Official Results

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

AUTUMN MATCH

LLYN BRENIG - 9th SEPTEMBER 2000

FISH WEIGHED

Fish Ibs ozs
8 11 15.375
8 14 5.750
8 14 8.875
8 15 2125
8 12 2125
8 12 6.000
7 11 10.375
7 11 6.500
7 11 3.750
6 10 0.875
6 9 13.375
6 9 0.375
4 7 6.125
3 4 13.250

SCOTTISH RESULTS

94 155 14.875

ADDITIONAL TOTAL HEAVIEST
FISH Fish Ibs ozs Ibs ozs
9 17 29 15.375
5 13 24 5.750
4 12 22 8.875
8 15 2125
1 9 14 2125
8 12 6.000
7 11 10.375
7 11 6.500
7 11 3.750
6 10 0.875
6 9 13.375
6 9 0.375
4 7 6.125
3 4 13.250
19 0 113 193 14.875

[each addit. fish - 2 Ibs]



Name

Hywel Morgan

Terry Fenton (c)

Andrew Banner

Stephen Whittaker

Russell Owen

Roy Pascoe

Aled Dixon

Dean Kibble

Tim Hughes

Shane Jones

Daniel Edwards

Peter Holborn

Terry Loughor

John Graham

IFFA Official Results

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

AUTUMN MATCH

LLYN BRENIG - 9th SEPTEMBER 2000

FISH WEIGHED

Fish Ibs ozs
8 13 5.125
8 13 4.750
8 13 3.000
8 10 15.000
8 11 13.875
7 11 13.750
7 11 1.000
6 10 5.750
6 9 15.500
6 9 8.875
6 9 4.750
5 7 13.000
2 3 7.250
0

WELSH RESULTS

85 135 15.625

FISH

ADDITIONAL TOTAL HEAVIEST
Fish Ibs ozs Ibs ozs
3 11 19 5.125

8 13 4.750
8 13 3.000
9 12 15.000
8 11 13.875
7 11 13.750
7 11 1.000
6 10 5.750
6 9 15.500
6 9 8.875
6 9 4.750
5 7 13.000
2 3 7.250
0

0 89 143 15.625

[each addit. fish - 2 Ibs]
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INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN BRENIG - 9th SEPTEMBER 2000

Name

John Buchanan
Dave Heseltine
Graham Pearson
David Downie
Richard Cobbledick
David Chalmers
Hywel Morgan
Seamus Kelly
John Henshall
lain Earle

Dave Shipman
lan Jones

John Tyzack
Terry Fenton
John Emerson
Andrew Banner
Stephen Whittaker
Neil West
Jeremy Clarke
Craig Cowan
Russell Owen
Roy Pascoe
Michael Wilson
Baz Reece
William Leach
Ronnie Glass
Aled Dixon

Trevor Colclough

IFFA Official Results

AUTUMN MATCH

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Country

SCOTLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
SCOTLAND
ENGLAND
SCOTLAND
WALES
IRELAND
ENGLAND
SCOTLAND
ENGLAND
SCOTLAND
ENGLAND
WALES
ENGLAND
WALES
WALES
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
SCOTLAND
WALES
WALES
SCOTLAND
ENGLAND
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND
WALES
ENGLAND

FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL

Fish

Ibs

11
15
13
14
11
14
13
10
11
15
14
12
13
13
13
13
10
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10

0zs

15.375
4.125
0.625
5.750

13.375
8.875
5.125

10.875

11.000
2.125

11.500
2.125

10.375
4.750
3.375
3.000

15.000
9.125
6.375
6.000

13.875

13.750

10.375
7.750
6.500
3.750
1.000
5.750

FISH
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TOTAL
Fish Ibs ozs
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29
27
25
24
23
22
19
16
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10

15.375
4.125
0.625
5.750

13.375
8.875
5.125

10.875

11.000
2.125

11.500
2.125

10.375
4.750
3.375
3.000

15.000
9.125
6.375
6.000

13.875

13.750

10.375
7.750
6.500
3.750
1.000
5.750

HEAVIEST
Ibs ozs

2 6.500
2 2.500

2 9.625

[each addit. fish - 2 Ibs]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION
AUTUMN MATCH

LLYN BRENIG - 9th SEPTEMBER 2000

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL TOTAL HEAVIEST
Place Name Country Fish Ibs ozs FISH Fish lbs ozs Ibs ozs
28 eq. Dean Kibble WALES 6 10 5.750 6 10 5.750
30 Alan Hill SCOTLAND 6 10 0.875 6 10 0.875
31 Tim Hughes WALES 6 9 15.500 6 9 15.500
32 Scott Pozzi SCOTLAND 6 9 13.375 6 9 13.375
33 Chris Howitt ENGLAND 6 9 11.875 6 9 11.875
34 Shane Jones WALES 6 9 8.875 6 9 8.875
35 Brendan Spillane IRELAND 5 9 5.250 5 9 5.250 2 10.750 *
36 Daniel Edwards WALES 6 9 4.750 6 9 4750
37 Brian Watt SCOTLAND 6 9 0.375 6 9 0.375
38 Peter Holborn WALES 5 7 13.000 5 7 13.000
39 Andrew Menmuir SCOTLAND 4 7 6.125 4 7 6.125
40 David Murray ENGLAND 4 7 3.625 4 7 3.625
41 Sammy McGowan IRELAND 4 7 2.500 4 7 2500
42 Eamon Ross IRELAND 4 7 0.875 4 7 0.875
43 Steve Ebdon ENGLAND 4 7 0.500 4 7 0.500
44 Pat Carson IRELAND 4 6 4.875 4 6 4.875
45 Joe Barry IRELAND 4 5 3.375 4 5 3375
46 Peter Auchterlonie SCOTLAND 3 4 13.250 3 4 13.250
47 Denis Cronin IRELAND 3 4 9.625 3 4 9.625
48 Colin Love IRELAND 3 3 14.625 3 3 14.625
49 Eamon Tonge IRELAND 2 3 8.750 2 3 8.750
50 David Taylor IRELAND 2 3 8.000 2 3 8.000
51 Terry Loughor WALES 2 3 7.250 2 3 7.250
52 Sean Daly IRELAND 2 2 14.375 2 2 14375
53 eq. John Smith IRELAND 0 0
53 eq. Jim Tiernan IRELAND 0 0
53 eq. Fechin McMorrow (Snr) IRELAND 0 0
53 eq. John Graham WALES 0 0

IFFA Official Results [each addit. fish - 2 Ibs]



